No.F.14(42-1)SE/IT/2017(L1)
Government of Tripura
Directorate of Secondary Education,
IT Cell

Dated, Agartala, the 18-04-2020

Educational Notification

In continuation to the Notification of even number dated 17" April, 2020, it is
hereby informed to all concerned that the video classes of Class-XIl syllabus will also be
telecasted in the ‘Bhubaneswari Television Channel’ca'long with other channels as notified
earlie[] from 19" April, 2020 onwards. All the parents/teachers are requested to encourage and
help the concerned students to reap the benefit of these classes by watching TV as per the
following schedule.

Schedule of Telecast

Class XII
Channel: Bhubaneswari Television
Date Day
8:00 pm- 8:30 pm 8:30 pm-9:00 pm

19/4/2020 Sunday Physics Maths
20/4/2020 Monday Chemistry Biology
21/4/2020 Tuesday Maths Chemistry
22/4/2020 | Wednesday Biology Physics
23/4/2020 Thursday Physics Maths
24/4/2020 Friday Chemistry Biology
25/4/2020 Saturday Maths Chemistry
26/4/2020 Sunday Biology Physics
27/4/2020 Monday Physics Maths
28/4/2020 Tuesday Chemistry Biology
29/4/2020 | Wednesday Maths Chemistry
30/4/2020 Thursday Biology Physics
01-05-2020 Friday Physics Maths
02-05-2020 Saturday Chemistry Biology
03-05-2020 Sunday Maths Chemistry

All the recorded videos of Class-IX, X & XII are already available in the website of SCERT and

Tripura Shiksha Bandhu Youtube Channel. In addition, it will also be made ayailable in the website of
tripurainfo.com

s. o\t‘%\‘\\”’o
Addl. Director of Secondary Education,
Tripura

Copy to

1.

The PA to the Hon'ble Minister, Education Department, Government of Tripura, for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.

2. The PA to the Secretary to the Government of Tripura, Education Department, for kind information of the Secretary.

3. The DEOs South/Gomati/Sepahijala/West/Khowai/Dhalai/Unakoti/North for kind information and with a request to circulate
among all the school authorities within their jurisdiction.

4.

The Proprietor/ Editor of Bhubaneswari TV, Agartala/ tripurainfo.com.

o
(S. Chgkra 4;1\ \

Add|. Director of Secondary Education,
Tripura



